Advisory Committee Meeting Minutes

PROGRAM COMMITTEE NAME:

\ Child Development/Early Childhood Education

CHAIRPERSON:

Francis Garcia

MEETING DATE:

04/24/2018 | MEETING TIME: | 2:00 p.m.

MEETING PLACE:

Dutton Room 101

RECORDER: Laurie Russell PREVIOUS MEETING: 01/09/17
COMMITTEE MEMBERS
List all members of the committee, then place an X in the box left of name if present
NAME TITLE EMPLOYER INFO PHONE EMAIL

Beverly Harrison

Director

Hereford Leadership

806-364-5062

leadershiphereford@gmail.com

X Frances Garcia

Director of Childcare

Panhandle Work Source — CCM

806-350-1701

fgarcia@wspanhandle.com

Jill Goodrich Executive Director Opportunity School 806-373-4245 jillgoodrich@opportunityschool.com
Rita Bryant Grant Writer Grant Writer 806-352-7425 rybl@suddenlink.net
Kacie Bell Coalition of Health Services Coalition of Health 806-337-1700 kacie.bell@cohs.net
April Williams Executive Director Learning Depot 806-690-5549 aprilw.hpcdcofamarillo.com
Karen Day Physical Therapist Specialized Therapy Service 806-468-9400 kday@stsamarillo.com

X | Ray Barbosa Assistant Professor of Education | WTAMU 806-651-2685 rbarbosa@wtamu.edu
Debbie Collier Grant Writer Canyon 806-679-4333 Debbie.collier@canyonisd.net
Sydney Roach ESC16 Head Start Region 16 806-677-5420 sydney.roach@esc16.net

EX-OFFICIO’S PRESENT

Mary Clare Munger

Department Chair

AC Education/Child Development

806-371-5188

mcmunger@actx.edu

Emily Stowers

Advisor

Amarillo College

806-356-3636

e0351937@actx.edu

Cheri Sherley

TSR!

Regional Coordinator

806-356-3689

cheryl.j.sherley@uth.tmc.edu

X Mark Rowh

Dean of Health Sciences

Amarillo College

806-354-6070

merowh@actx.edu

Susie Wheeler

Grant Coordinator

Amarillo College

806-371-5253

Iswheeler@actx.edu

Linda Barksdale

Retiree

AC Education

806-670-8598

bronco1928 @yahoo.com

Frank Sobey

Dean-Liberal Arts

Amarillo College

806-371-5472

fesobey@actx.edu

Rochelle Fouts

CDEC Faculty

AC Education/Child Development

806-371-5206

rifouts@actx.edu

Laurie Russell

Admin Assistant

AC Education/Child Development

806 371-5585

Idodle@actx.edu

Victoria Taylor-Gore

Dean of Liberal Arts

Amarillo College

806.371.5982

vtgore@actx.edu
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Advisory Committee Meeting Minutes

AGENDA ITEM ACTION DISCUSSION Action
INFORMATION
Welcome / Meeting called to order at 2:00

Introductions

p.m.

Old Business

Medi Park Campus/Hagy
Center

Started remodel on the Hagy on March 1% 2017 and completed on time.
Opened the doors on August 1, 2017.

New Business

Advising & Counseling

Emily Stowers accepted the position vacated by Lynda Barksdale. She
started March 1st. Summer and Fall registration opens on April 9th.

Faculty Rochelle Fouts has returned to the department as a temporary
replacement for Dennis Sarine who took over the Disability Services on
January 10%".

Lab School Currently has the director position open.

Completed NAEYC Accreditation.

Certificates/Degrees

5 students graduated in December with an A.A.S. degree and 24 students
graduated with a certificate.

TSR

AC is the Lead Agency through a grant from UT Houston

Hagy Center

Currently has the director position open.

Hagy is open from 6am-8pm, Monday-Friday, serving breakfast, lunch,
and dinner. Currently serving 75 kids and 50% are from currently
enrolled AC students. Also serving CCS and Full Pay families, with a full
waiting list.

OLE’ is a sate wide grant that TTU maintains. There is a workshop at the
Botanical Gardens Friday and open to the public.

Happy State Bank is donating money to the playgroup and gardening
section.
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New Mexico Healing Drums Rita reported on the conference specifically for special needs students.
NOMMI Conference Las Vegas, NM.
Community WTAMU Ray Barbosa reported 3 new programs at WT for a Superintendent
Stakeholders Program and beginning work on an online Doctrinal Program starting in
July. Students will do a 60-hour practicum instead of a dissertation.
TWC Francis Garcia reported that AC received $66K and that $14K has been
set aside for summer classes.
Open Comments Mark Rowh announced he will be retiring January 2019!
Adjourn Meeting adjourned at 5:15p.m.

Chairperson Signature: Franciy Garciov Date: April 25, 2018 Next Meeting: December 2019




